Apergy Corporation has requested confidential treatment of this registration statement and associated correspondence pursuant to Rule 83 of
the Securities and Exchange Commission.

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth Apergy’s cash and cash equivalents and capitalization as of December 31, 2017 on a historical combined basis and
on a pro forma basis to give effect to the pro forma adjustments included in Apergy’s unaudited pro forma combined financial information. See the
section entitled “Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements” and the related notes thereto. The information below is not necessarily
indicative of what Apergy’s cash and cash equivalents and capitalization would have been had the separation, distribution and related financing
transactions been completed as of December 31, 2017. In addition, it is not indicative of Apergy’s future capitalization. This table should be read in
conjunction with the sections entitled “Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements,” “Selected Historical Combined Financial Data,”
“Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations,” and Apergy’s combined financial statements and notes
included elsewhere in this information statement.

   December 31, 2017
   Actual   Pro Forma*
   (Dollars in millions)
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 23.7   $ 23.9

Debt, including current and long-term:
Long-term debt(1)   $ —   $ 702.5

Total debt   $ —   $ 702.5

Equity(2):
Common stock, par value $0.01   $ —   $ 0.8
Additional paid-in capital   —   948.3
Parent Company investment in Apergy Corporation   1,661.7   —
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (26.4)   (30.5)
Noncontrolling interest   4.7   4.7

Total Equity   $1,640.0   $ 923.4

Total Capitalization   $1,640.0   $ 923.4

* Totals may be impacted by rounding

(1) Pro forma amount reflects approximately $702.5 million in new indebtedness (net of original issue discount and deferred financing costs) that
Apergy expects to enter into in connection with the separation. The indebtedness is expected to comprise a mix of a seven year term loan and eight
year senior notes. Apergy also expects to enter into a five year revolving credit facility in an aggregate committed amount that has not yet been
finalized; no amounts are expected to be drawn on the revolving credit facility at the separation date. The proceeds of this borrowing will be paid